



**COMMONWEALTH™
ENGINEERS, INC.**
A wealth of resources to master a common goal.

**CITY OF RENSSELAER, INDIANA
WASTEWATER LTCP IIB AND III
DIVISION B - WEST INTERCEPTOR IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received May 20, 2025

Prepared By: M. Thiele

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Grimmer Construction, Inc. 2619 Main Street Highland, IN 46322
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		YES
Bid Bond		YES
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2)		YES
Qualifications Statement		YES
Financial Statement		YES
E-Verify		YES
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		YES
Drug Testing Program		YES

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
00 - 01	OWNER AUTHORIZED ALLOWANCE	1	ALW		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
01 - 01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00		\$ 360,000.00
02 - 01	CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND TREE REMOVAL	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 125,000.00
02 - 02	REPLACEMENT TREES IN THE FLOODWAY	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 11,500.00
02 - 03	LINE 'A' SLOPE STABILIZATION STA. 0+00 TO STA. 0+87	194	SY	\$ 540.00	\$ 104,760.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 67,900.00
04 - 01	SANITARY BYPASSING	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 361,500.00
05 - 01	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 15,300.00
06 - 01	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,200.00
08 - 01	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR OPEN CUT 24" DIA. SANITARY SEWER	892	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 142,720.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 137,368.00
08 - 02	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR OPEN CUT SANITARY SIPHON PIPING (BOTH BARRELS)	87	LF	\$ 205.00	\$ 17,835.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 10,701.00
08 - 03	FLOWABLE BACKFILL IN ABANDONED PIPE	14	CY	\$ 370.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 9,310.00
08 - 04	FLOWABLE BACKFILL IN ABANDONED STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 10,460.00
09 - 01	12" DIA. GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER (PVC SDR 35)	50	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 30,100.00
09 - 02	24" DIA. GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER (PVC C900)	1215	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 546,750.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 880,875.00
10 - 01	SIX (6) INCH SEWER SERVICE LATERALS HOUSES ON THE NORTH SIDE MILROY AVENUE	134	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 45,292.00
10 - 02	SIX (6) INCH SEWER SERVICE LATERALS HOUSES ON THE SOUTH SIDE MILROY AVENUE (UNDISTRIBUTED)	100	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 34,000.00
11 - 01	8 & 18-INCH DIA. SANITARY SIPHON PIPING (DUCTILE IRON) - RIVER CROSSING	87	LF	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 153,990.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 118,320.00
12 - 01	60" DIA. SANITARY MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 62,800.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Grimmer Construction, Inc. 2619 Main Street Highland, IN 46322	
12 - 02	60" DIA. DROP SANITARY MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 32,200.00
12 - 03	72" DIA. SANITARY MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
12 - 04	72" DIA. DROP SANITARY MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 37,600.00
12 - 05	STRUCTURE #100 SIPHON OUTLET STRUCTURE	1	LS	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00		\$ 145,800.00
12 - 06	STRUCTURE #101 SIPHON INLET STRUCTURE	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00		\$ 175,000.00
14 - 01	LINE 'A' - ASPHALT PAVEMENT ROAD REPLACEMENT	801	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 104,130.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,045.00
14 - 02	1.5" ASPHALT ROAD SURFACE PREPARATION, MILLING, AND OVERLAY	2859	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 57,180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 71,475.00
14 - 03	LINE 'A' - STONE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	82	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,132.00
14 - 04	LINE 'A' - CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	1	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,490.00
15 - 01	FINAL GRADING AND SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 26,600.00
16 - 01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	32	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 4,928.00
16 - 02	CURB AND GUTTER	75	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 8,025.00
17 - 01	SIPHON CONSTRUCTION TEMPORARY DAM	1	LS	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00		\$ 512,700.00
18 - 01	8" DIA. STORM SEWER	58	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 38,976.00
18 - 02	48" DIA. STORM MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,521,735.00		\$ 3,479,997.00

Certified By: Aaron Burns
 Aaron Burns, P.E.
 Indiana Registered P.E. No. 12300838

Date: May 27, 2025

